Offense
Attempted Auto Break-in

Breach of Trust
Vandalism
Burglary

Fraud

Auto Break-in
Larceny

Burglary / Breaking & Entering

Motor Vehicle Theft

Drug / Narcotics Violation

Totals

Offense
Motor Vehicle
Theft

Fraud

Drug / Narcotics
Violation

Larceny

Drug / Narcotics
Violation

Auto Break-in

Burglary

Burglary

Motor Vehicle
Theft

Fraud

Drug / Narcotics
Violation

Larceny

Larceny

Burglary /
Breaking &
Entering

Attempted Auto
Break-in

Larceny
Auto Break-in

Larceny

Drug / Narcotics
Violation

Auto Break-in

Fraud

Drug / Narcotics
Violation

1080

700

1730

1600

1810

1100

1500

1300

360

700

680

800

900

1240

1100

1000

1800

300

3390

1500

1900

3600

February 2019

City
1
3
5
9
Block Date
ARUBA CIR 02/13/19
February 12th,
Beauregard Street 2019 after 6pm
BOZO LN 02/16/19
February 1st to
Chandler Street 11th, 2019
DEVLIN RD 02/17/19
February 18th,
castandWest ' 2019 after
midnight
. February 18th,
East Witter Street 2019 after 7am
Fields Cir 2/26 after 8am
FOLLY RD 02/17/19
Folly Rd 2/7 around 5pm
FOLLY RD/ELLIS
OAK AVE
February 19th,
Folly Road 2019 around noon
January 27th,
Folly Road 2019 around 2am
HARBOR VIEW
RD 02/17/19

Harbor View Road

Honeysuckle Lane
Houghton Dr

Howle Ave

ISLAND ESTATES
DR

Kenwood Circle

Maybank Highway

MAYBANK HWY/
MAIN RD

February 17th,
2019 after 5am

January 27th,
2019 after 5pm

2/25 after 11pm
1/24 after 10pm

02/13/19

February 15th,
2019 after
midnight

February 1st to
15th, 2019

02/17/19

Sheriff & Police Crime Report

Town

Issue

fraudulent charges
were made.

an open shed was
entered.

an unlocked
vehicle was
entered.

a building was
forcibly entered.
the property was
entered.

an unauthorized
transaction was
made.

items were taken.

items were
reported taken

an attempt was
made to enter a
locked vehicle.

an item was taken

item taken from a
vehicle.

items taken from
the property.

unlocked vehicles
were entered.

a card skimmer
was placed on the
pump.

[oc il S e

26

Report #

2019-002585

2019-002633

2019-002771

2019-002768

2019-003139

2019-003146

2019-002822

2019-001656

2019-002730

2019-001687
2019-003130

2019- 001561

2019- 002621

2019-002625



February 17th,

unlocked vehicles

2019- 002743 &

Auto Break-in 1100 Oceanview Road ' 519 ar0und 7pm | were entered. 2019-002745
. February 11th to a jury scam was g
Fraud Oyster Point Row 15th, 2019 reported. 2019-002638
. . February 14th, an item was taken
Auto Break-in 900 Pauline Avenue 2019 after 6pm from the truck bed. 2019- 002627
February 20th, a residence was
Burglary 800 Quail Drive 2019 around : 2019-002874
forcibly entered.
10am
R February 18th to .
Larceny 800 Quail Drive 20th, 2019 items were taken. 2019-002867
Theft From Motor g7 RIVERLAND DR | 02/12/19
Vehicle
. January 25th to a residence was
Burglary 1000 Seaside Lane 28th, 2019 forcibly entered. 2019-001724
Vandalism 600 Stono Edge Drive | >20uary 26th, 2019 - a vehicle was 2019-001631
around 1pm damaged.
February 8th to a GMC Yukon was
Breach of Trust 700 Tallwood Road 18th, 2019 not returned. 2019-002769
February 1st to .
Larceny 700 Tallwood Road 14th, 2019 items were taken. 2019-002577
January 22nd, .
Larceny 800 Targave Road 2019 after 6am an item was taken. = 2019-001735
Vandalism 2000 Woodland Shores January 25th, 2019 a mailbox was 2019-001603
Road after 1pm damaged.

Please review the information below concerning a cyberattack on the Turbo Tax
Organization. Please pass this information along to your family, friends and neighbors.
Remember, scams and cyberattacks takes place all year long. During tax season these

incidents tends increase. Always be in a position to keep track of your “identity”. Review
your statements from financial institutions closely and consider credit monitoring.
Unfortunately, technology does not always make our lives easier and it is imperative that
you take precautions to secure your identity.

The Security Threat Analysis Unit has learned of a disclosure breach of user names and password
for Turbo Tax. Turbo Tax has attempted to notify all persons who had information taken during
this breach. If you use Turbo Tax, it is recommended that you contact Turbo Tax to determine if
your information was collected by the hackers and for more guidance on keeping your Turbo Tax
information secure.

Lieutenant Ron Maugans

Security Threat Analysis Division

Intel Commanders Group

Charleston County Sherift’s Office

TurboTax Hit with Cyberattack, Tax Returns Compromised

In a breach disclosure letter filed with the Office of the Vermont Attorney
General and provided to its customers, Intuit says it suffered a credential stuffing attack leveraging
user credentials from "a non-Intuit source" to collect income tax return data belonging to TurboTax
users. If attackers successfully log into a compromised TurboTax account, they will have access to a
wide range of personally identifiable information (PIl) such as names, Social Security numbers,
addresses, birthdates, driver's license numbers, and financial data (e.g., salary, deductions). Intuit
says after identifying the breach during a system security review, it temporarily suspended all
impacted accounts to prevent further compromise. Intuit is also offering affected customers one year
of free credit monitoring through Experian IdentityWorks.



