## Sheriff & Police Crime Report February 2019

Offense	City	Town
Attempted Auto Break-in	-	1
Breach of Trust		1
Vandalism		2
Burglary		4
Fraud		4
Auto Break-in		6
Larceny		8
Burglary / Breaking & Entering	1	
Motor Vehicle Theft	3	
Drug / Narcotics Violation	5	
Totals	9	26

Offense	#	Block	Date	Issue	Report #
Motor Vehicle Theft	1080	ARUBA CIR	02/13/19		
Fraud	700	Beauregard Street	February 12th, 2019 after 6pm	fraudulent charges were made.	2019-002585
Drug / Narcotics Violation	1730	BOZO LN	02/16/19		
Larceny	1600	Chandler Street	February 1st to 11th, 2019	an open shed was entered.	2019-002633
Drug / Narcotics Violation	1810	DEVLIN RD	02/17/19		
Auto Break-in	1100	East and West Road	February 18th, 2019 after midnight	an unlocked vehicle was entered.	2019-002771
Burglary	1500	East Witter Street	February 18th, 2019 after 7am	a building was forcibly entered.	2019-002768
Burglary	1300	Fields Cir	2/26 after 8am	the property was entered.	2019-003139
Motor Vehicle Theft	360	FOLLY RD	02/17/19		
Fraud	700	Folly Rd	2/7 around 5pm	an unauthorized transaction was made.	2019-003146
Drug / Narcotics Violation	680	FOLLY RD/ELLIS OAK AVE			
Larceny	800	Folly Road	February 19th, 2019 around noon	items were taken.	2019-002822
Larceny	900	Folly Road	January 27th, 2019 around 2am	items were reported taken	2019-001656
Burglary / Breaking & Entering	1240	HARBOR VIEW RD	02/17/19		
Attempted Auto Break-in	1100	Harbor View Road	February 17th, 2019 after 5am	an attempt was made to enter a locked vehicle.	2019-002730
Larceny	1000	Honeysuckle Lane	January 27th, 2019 after 5pm	an item was taken	2019-001687
Auto Break-in	1800	Houghton Dr	2/25 after 11pm	item taken from a vehicle.	2019-003130
Larceny	300	Howle Ave	1/24 after 10pm	items taken from the property.	2019- 001561
Drug / Narcotics Violation	3390	ISLAND ESTATES DR	02/13/19	,	
Auto Break-in	1500	Kenwood Circle	February 15th, 2019 after midnight	unlocked vehicles were entered.	2019- 002621
Fraud	1900	Maybank Highway	February 1st to 15th, 2019	a card skimmer was placed on the pump.	2019-002625
Drug / Narcotics Violation	3600	MAYBANK HWY/ MAIN RD	02/17/19		

Auto Break-in	1100	Oceanview Road	February 17th, 2019 around 7pm	unlocked vehicles were entered.	2019- 002743 & 2019-002745
Fraud		Oyster Point Row	February 11th to 15th, 2019	a jury scam was reported.	2019-002638
Auto Break-in	900	Pauline Avenue	February 14th, 2019 after 6pm	an item was taken from the truck bed.	2019- 002627
Burglary	800	Quail Drive	February 20th, 2019 around 10am	a residence was forcibly entered.	2019-002874
Larceny	800	Quail Drive	February 18th to 20th, 2019	items were taken.	2019-002867
Theft From Motor Vehicle	870	RIVERLAND DR	02/12/19		
Burglary	1000	Seaside Lane	January 25th to 28th, 2019	a residence was forcibly entered.	2019-001724
Vandalism	600	Stono Edge Drive	January 26th, 2019 around 1pm	a vehicle was damaged.	2019-001631
Breach of Trust	700	Tallwood Road	February 8th to 18th, 2019	a GMC Yukon was not returned.	2019-002769
Larceny	700	Tallwood Road	February 1st to 14th, 2019	items were taken.	2019-002577
Larceny	800	Targave Road	January 22nd, 2019 after 6am	an item was taken.	2019-001735
Vandalism	2000	Woodland Shores Road	January 25th, 2019 after 1pm	a mailbox was damaged.	2019-001603

Please review the information below concerning a cyberattack on the Turbo Tax Organization. Please pass this information along to your family, friends and neighbors. Remember, scams and cyberattacks takes place all year long. During tax season these incidents tends increase. Always be in a position to keep track of your "identity". Review your statements from financial institutions closely and consider credit monitoring. Unfortunately, technology does not always make our lives easier and it is imperative that you take precautions to secure your identity.

The Security Threat Analysis Unit has learned of a disclosure breach of user names and password for Turbo Tax. Turbo Tax has attempted to notify all persons who had information taken during this breach. If you use Turbo Tax, it is recommended that you contact Turbo Tax to determine if your information was collected by the hackers and for more guidance on keeping your Turbo Tax information secure.

Lieutenant Ron Maugans Security Threat Analysis Division Intel Commanders Group Charleston County Sheriff's Office

## TurboTax Hit with Cyberattack, Tax Returns Compromised

FROM THE MEDIA: In a breach disclosure letter filed with the Office of the Vermont Attorney General and provided to its customers, Intuit says it suffered a credential stuffing attack leveraging user credentials from "a non-Intuit source" to collect income tax return data belonging to TurboTax users. If attackers successfully log into a compromised TurboTax account, they will have access to a wide range of personally identifiable information (PII) such as names, Social Security numbers, addresses, birthdates, driver's license numbers, and financial data (e.g., salary, deductions). Intuit says after identifying the breach during a system security review, it temporarily suspended all impacted accounts to prevent further compromise. Intuit is also offering affected customers one year of free credit monitoring through Experian IdentityWorks.